
   

Barham Church of  

England Primary School  
Supporting everyone to be kind, confident and curious 

Attendance Ted 
Congratulations to Jays class 

(again!) 

who had the highest 

attendance last week. 

This week’s News 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Preparations for Christmas are underway, as Wrens, 
Jays and Owls are getting ready for the Nativity. Here 
are Wrens practising the songs. We can’t wait!  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Eagles class have been enjoying their creative maths les-
son.  They used play doh this week to help solve a tricky 
maths problem to design the perfect biscuit for a very 
fussy monkey!  

                           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 

22nd November 2024 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday To …    

                            
Joey (Owls) 
Sofia (Owls) 

Sebastian (Jays) 
Thomas (Jays)  

 

Dates for your Diary 
Tuesday 26th November Girls’ and Small 
Schools Football Tournaments    

Friday 29th November Non-uniform day for 
Christmas Fair donations (Wrens = something 
red, Jays = something blue, Owls = something 
green, KS2 children = bottles)      

Tuesday 3rd December KS1 Nativity, Speed-
stacks Competition 

Wednesday 4th December KS1 Nativity 

Friday 6th December Christmas Fair after 
school 

Monday 9th December Pantomime in school 

Tuesday 10th December Gulbenkian Christmas 
concert 

Wednesday 11th December Folkestone Gram-
mar students in for Languages workshops, 
Christmas lunch 

Friday 13th December Talent Show 

Monday 16th December ‘Elfridges’ shopping 

Thursday 19th December Church Service 2pm 
(parents invited) 

Friday 20th December Carols around the Tree 
1:30pm (parents invited), school finishes 
2:15pm 

 

Citizens of the Week 
 
Chloe in Puffins Class  
Nominated by a parent as Chloe showed such 
kindness in helping a younger child from Jays, 
who was upset after school.  


